provisions, if any of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules framed there under (including any statutory 
modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), the approval of the Members of 
the Company be and is hereby accorded for increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from 
Rs. 65,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Crores Only) divided into 6,50,00,000 (Six Crores Fifty Lacs) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 70,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Crores Only) 
divided into 7,00,00,000 (Seven Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, by way of 
creation of additional 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.

[...]

and permissions as may be required, the consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded for the acquisition of 1,63,35,593 equity shares representing 100% of the equity shareholding 

in M/s Antworks Solutions India Private Limited (ASIPL) for a total purchase consideration of ₹ 
1,01,52,49,568.57- (Rupees One Hundred and One Crores Fifty-Two Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand Five 
Hundred and Sixty-Eight and Fifty Seven Paise Only)  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in consideration of the above acquisition, the consent of the 
Members be and is hereby accorded for the issuance and allotment of up to 1,22,51,111 fully paid-up 

equity shares of the Company having a face value of ₹10/- each at a price of ₹ 82.87/- (Rupees Eighty

[...]

consents, and permissions as may be required, the consent of the Members of the Company be and is 
hereby accorded for the acquisition of 10,000 equity shares representing 100% of the equity 
shareholding in M/s Insurants AI Limited (“IAL”) for a total purchase consideration of 
15,79,90,826.30/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Seventy-Nine Lakhs Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Twenty Six and Thirty Paise Only)  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT in consideration of the above acquisition, the consent of the 
Members be and is hereby accorded for the issuance and allotment of up to 19,06,490 fully paid-up 

equity shares of the Company having a face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at a price of ₹

[...]

10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each (“Antworks-Swap Shares”), at a 

price of  ₹ 82.87/- (Rupees Eighty Two and Eighty Seven paisa Only) per equity share, including a 

premium of ₹ 72.87/- per share (“Antworks-Swap Shares Issue Price”), aggregating to amount not 
exceeding  1,01,52,49,568.57- (Rupees One Hundred and One Crores Fifty-Two Lakh Forty-Nine 
Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty-Eight and Fifty Seven Paise Only). (“Antworks’ Issue Size”), 
which is not less than the price determined in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR 
Regulations, to the proposed allottees of the Company, for consideration other than cash being 
payment to be made towards the acquisition of 1,63,35,593 equity shares representing 100% of the

[...]

appropriate time, in one or more tranches, up to 19,06,490 fully paid‐up Equity Shares of the Company 

having a face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each (“Insurants-Swap Shares”), at a price of₹ 
82.87/- (Rupees Eighty Two and Eighty Seven paisa Only) (“Insurants-Swap Shares Issue Price”), 
aggregating to amount not exceeding Rs. 15,79,90,826.30/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Seventy-Nine 
Lakhs Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Six and Thirty Paise Only) (“Insurants’s Issue 
Size”), which is not less than the price determined in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR 
Regulations, to the proposed allottees, who are neither promoter(s) nor belong to the promoter Group 
of the Company, for consideration other than cash being payment to be made towards the acquisition

[...]

In order to meet the requirement of increasing the base capital structure of the Company in the future 

and to enable the Company to issue further shares, it is proposed to increase the authorized share 

capital of the Company from the present Rs. 65,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Crores only) 

consisting of 6,50,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each to Rs.70,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Crores 

only) consisting of 7,00,00,000 (Seven Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, by way of creation of 

an additional 50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.